

Freedom of Information Request 19 222

Our Reference: FOI 19 222 / AA / LB / PB
Name:
Date: 28 October 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

1. In the last 5 years, how many times has your trust/hospital suffered from a ransomware attack? Please provide specific dates (months/years) if possible.
[Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust \('the Trust'\) can report one ransomware attack in May 2017.](#)
2. How much downtime did this cause (in hours)?
[This ransomware attack caused two hours of downtime for the Trust.](#)
3. Did you pay the ransom? If so, how much was the ransom?
[The Trust did not pay a ransom.](#)
4. What was the total cost of the incident to your hospital/trust?
[There was no direct cost to the Trust in relation to this ransom attack.](#)

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

